of the International
Monetary Fund (IMF) 91,334,177 – – 91,334,177

Reserve tranche with
the IMF under quota
arrangements 17,104 – – 17,104

Securities purchased
under agreements to
resale 112,898,648 – – 112,898,648

Current accounts of
Governments 12,744,407 350,073 – 13,094,480

Investments 3 1,827,251,187 41,100 125,361,020 1,952,653,307

Loans, advances, bills
of exchange and com-
mercial papers 4 340,046,025 2,525,730 (75,793,585) 266,778,170

Assets held with the
Reserve Bank of India 5 6,311,529 (6,311,529) – –

Balances due from Gov-
ernments of India and
Bangladesh (Former
East Pakistan) 6 6,797,433 (6,797,433) – –

Property and equipment 23,450,893 – – 23,450,893

Intangible assets 30,882 – – 30,882

Other assets 3 & 4 6,024,442 (4,170,337) – 1,854,105

Total assets 3,785,134,920 (13,835,189) 49,567,435 3,820,867,166

A successful implementation requires a multi-disciplinary effort which demands
treasury, operations, risk management and accounting expertise.

Presented below the impact of IAS 39 on the financial statements of a bank – the
State Bank of Pakistan.

70 The Impact of IFRS on Industry

Trim:  187  x  235 mm Ch03.indd 01/21/2016  03:40:34:PM Page 70

LIABILITIES

Bank notes in circulation 1,776,962,388 – – 1,776,962,388

Bills payable 587,542 – – 587,542

Current accounts of the

Governments
148,815,907 – – 148,815,907

Securities sold under

agreement to repurchase
12,240,388 – – 12,240,388

Deposits of banks and

financial institutions
396,172,467 – – 396,172,467

Other deposits and

accounts
153,534,625 270,679 – 153,805,304

Payable to the International

Monetary Fund
656,185,305 1,394,116 – 657,579,421

Other liabilities 7 107,523,858 (15,499,984) – 92,023,874

Deferred liability – staff

retirement benefits
21,457,079 – – 21,457,079

Endowment fund 67,281 – – 67,281

Total liabilities 3,273,546,840 (13,835,189) – 3,259,711,651

NET ASSETS 511,588,080 – 49,567,435 561,155,515

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

Notes to the Statements of Impact of IAS 39 on consolidated financial position and con-
solidated financial performance for the year ended June 30, 2012.

BASIS OF PREPARATION

Statements of Impact of IAS 39:

Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement (IAS 39) on the consolidated
financial position and the consolidated financial performance (the Statements) of State
Bank of Pakistan (the Bank) and its wholly owned subsidiaries SBP Banking Services
Corporation (the Corporation) and National Institute of Banking and Finance (Guaran-
tee) Limited (the Institute) have been prepared to analyse the impact of the application of